# 506085012 06/01/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1			
	Name		Execution Date		
KEVIN ZHENG				05/31/2020	
CHUEN-HUEI CHOU				06/01/2020	
HSUNG JAI IM				06/01/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: XILINX, INC.					
Street Address:	2100 L				
City:	SAN JO	DSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	95124				
Application Number:	:	16889533			
	l be sent to			successful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	-	<i>l;                                    </i>	ssful, it will be sei	nt via US Mail.	
		uspto@paradiceli.co	m		
Correspondent Name			ADICE AND LI LLP/XILINX		
		1999 S. BASCOM A	VENUE		
		SUITE 300	E 300 PBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008-2218		
AUUIESS LIIIE 4.				)	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	XLNX6175			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MEG DRURY	MEG DRURY		
SIGNATURE:		/Meg Drury/	/Meg Drury/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/01/2020			
Total Attachments: 3 source=XLNX6175_Ast source=XLNX6175_Ast source=XLNX6175_Ast	signment_F	INAL#page2.tif			

#### Signed in Counterpart

Docket No. X-6175 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/we

1) Kevin Zheng of 1682 Los Suenos Avenue, San Jose, California 95116
2) Chuen-Huei Chou of 6490 Devonshire Drive, San Jose, California 95129
3) Hsung Jal Im of 7175 Martwood Way, San Jose, California 96120

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

### CMOS ANALOG CIRCUITS HAVING A TRIODE-BASED ACTIVE LOAD

for which I/ we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)\_0431/2020 (DATE)

Kevin Zheng

Chuen-Huei Chou

3) \_

(DATE)

(DATE)

Hsung ]ai Im

Signed in Counterpart

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1) Kevin Zheng of 1682 Los Suenos Avenue, San Jose, California 95116
2) Chuen-Huei Chou of 6490 Devonshire Drive, San Jose, California 95129
3) Hsung Jai Im of 7175 Martwood Way, San Jose, California 95120

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

#### CMOS ANALOG CIRCUITS HAVING A TRIODE-BASED ACTIVE LOAD

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

(DATE) 2) June 1, 2020 DATE)

(DATE)

Kevin Zheng

huer

Chuen-Huei Chou

Hsung Jai Im

Docket No. X-6175 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1) Kevin Zheng of 1682 Los Suenos Avenue, San Jose, California 95116

2) Chuen-Huei Chou of 6490 Devonshire Drive, San Jose, California 95129	
3) Hsung Jai Jm of 7175 Martwood Way, San Jose, California 95120	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

#### CMOS ANALOG CIRCUITS HAVING & TRIODE-BASED ACTIVE LOAD

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

) \_\_\_\_\_ (DATE)

3) <u>01-Jun-2020</u> (DATE) **Kevin Zheng** 

(DATE)

Chuen-Huei Chou

Correct Hsung Jai Im

**RECORDED: 06/01/2020**